the work under the supervision of the In­
spector of Combustibles of this Department.

Resolved, That the Secretaiy be and he is 
hereby directed to arrange lor the leasing of the 
premises No. 125 Mercer street, for the term of 
five years from tne first day of May, 1874, at a 
rental of two thousand eight hundred dollars 
($2,800) per annum, with the privilege of an ad­
ditional five years lease from May 1, 1879» a  ̂an 
annual rental or sum which shall be equal to ten 
per cent, on the then valuation of said lot (as a 
vacant lot), which said valuation shall be deter­
mined by three disinterested persons, familiar